)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 23, 2024, 01:36:47 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S 1123 General Bill, By Drummond

A Bill to amend Sections 50-1-190, 50-1-200, and 50-1-210, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the powers
of the Wildlife and Marine Resources Department to regulate the management of wildlife on federal lands, so as to allow
agreements to regulate management of federal lands placed in the Wildlife Management Area Program and regulate hunting
and fishing; to provide that the Department may regulate hunting and fishing on federal and private lands, and to redefine the
penalties for violations on Department managed lands; and to amend the 1976 Code by adding Section 50-1-195 so as to
allow the Department to place private lands in the Wildlife Management Area Program.

01/26/88
01/26/88
02/18/88
02/24/88
02/25/88
03/01/88
03/01/88

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-26

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-26

Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-8

Read second time SJ-48

Read third time and sent to House SJ-26

Introduced and read first time HJ-1551

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-1551

Page 1 of 1



