## South Carolina Legislature

May 23, 2024, 01:36:47 pm

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

## S 1123 General Bill, By Drummond

A Bill to amend Sections 50-1-190, 50-1-200, and 50-1-210, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the powers of the Wildlife and Marine Resources Department to regulate the management of wildlife on federal lands, so as to allow agreements to regulate management of federal lands placed in the Wildlife Management Area Program and regulate hunting and fishing; to provide that the Department may regulate hunting and fishing on federal and private lands, and to redefine the penalties for violations on Department managed lands; and to amend the 1976 Code by adding Section 50-1-195 so as to allow the Department to place private lands in the Wildlife Management Area Program.

01/26/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-26
01/26/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-26
02/18/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-8
02/24/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-48
02/25/88	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-26
03/01/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1551
03/01/88	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-1551